

ITEM NO.30

Court No.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).20332/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2011 in WP No.  
36701/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.BHASKARAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19844-19845 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourav Banerjee, ASG  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Pothiraj, Adv.  
Mrs. Malavika G., Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.

Mr. P. Sureshan, Advocate accepts notice on behalf on  
behalf of the respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No. 19844-19845/2011.

Counter affidavit shall be filed within four weeks.  
Rejoinder could be filed within four weeks thereafter.

2

So far as all other respondents are concerned, notice  
shall be issued to them by registered post with acknowledgment  
due.

Operation of the impugned judgment and order shall remain  
stayed till the next date.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)  
Court Master