

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20332/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 09/02/2011 in WP No.36701/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.BHASKARAN & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19844-19845 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 20899 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 20/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Tamta,Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hjayanth Muth Raj,Adv.
Mrs. Malavika,Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P.Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Naik H.K.,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, eight weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to serve the unserved respondents subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.500/- in each of the special leave petitions with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks.

Cost are being imposed since no steps have been taken by the petitioner in spite of the order dated 26.4.2012. It may be noticed that the matters are listed for non-prosecution. After the petitioner takes steps for service of notice on the unserved respondent and payment of cost, the Registry will issue notice returnable in six weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER