

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20332/2011

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.BHASKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office
report)
(For Final Disposal)WITH
SLP(C) No. 19844-19845/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 20899/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)Date : 08/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. L. N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. R. Nadumaran, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Jayanth Muth Rah, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Ms. Malavika J., Adv.

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.01.14

11:37:22 IST

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 17.03.2015 for final disposal.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar