

ITEM NO.13(MM) COURT NO.4 SECTION XII
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20332/2011
 UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.BHASKARAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (with appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office
 report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19844-19845/2011
 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20899/2011
 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2123/2016
 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2120/2016
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2126/2016
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 23/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. A. Arvind, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

2

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks, as prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER