

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20332/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 9.2.2011 passed by the Hon'ble
the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Petition No. 36701
of 2006)

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.BASKARAN .

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2126/2016 (XII)S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2120/2016 (XII)S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2123/2016 (XII)SLP(C) No. 20899/2011 (XII)SLP(C) No. 19844-19845/2011 (XII)

Date : 03-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S., Adv.
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Binu Tamta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suir, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nithya Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. S. Partha Sarathy, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Jayanth Muth Rau, Adv.
Mrs. Malavika J., Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP(C)No. 20332 of 2011.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order to continue.

List all the matters along with Civil Appeal
No...../2017 (@ SLP(C)No. 20332 of 2011).

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA KHERA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR