

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8595/2017

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.BASKARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19844-19845/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 20899/2011 (XII)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2126/2016 (XII)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2120/2016 (XII)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2123/2016 (XII)

Date : 27-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Malvika Jayanth, Adv.  
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR  
Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR  
Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Unni Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

1. None is present on behalf of the appellant-Union Public Service Commission.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent-State of Tamil Nadu seeks an adjournment.
3. We have been informed that Ms. Binu Tamta who was the Advocate-On-Record for the appellant, has recently been appointed as a Member of the Customs Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal (CESTAT).
4. In view of the aforesaid submission, the Registry is directed to issue notice to the appellant for making alternative arrangements within four weeks.
5. List after four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)  
Court Master (NSH)