

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8595/2017

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.BASKARAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19844-19845/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 20899/2011 (XII)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2126/2016 (XII)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2120/2016 (XII)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 2123/2016 (XII)

Date : 20-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOIFor Appellant(s) : Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AORFor Respondent(s) : Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Malavika J, Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR
Mr. Isha Singh, Adv.Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Bharadwaj, Adv.Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Joseph, Adv.Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Brijender Chahar Ld, A.S.G.
Ms. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19844-19845/2011

1. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

S.L.P. (C) CC Nos. 2126, 2120 and 2123 of 2016

2. Delay condoned.

3. Issue notice.

4. List after six weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR