

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. APOORV SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8595/2017

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.BASKARAN . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19844-19845/2011 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 20899/2011 (XII)

Date : 19-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

Mr. Yashaswy Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Nistha Sachan, Adv.

Mr Kumar Kshitij, Adv.

Mr Utkarsh Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms Pragya Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Sachan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR

Mrs. Malavika J, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Ms. Nivedita, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Contd...

Item no.5

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A.No. 8595/2017

Respondent nos. 1 to 20 are duly represented.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 19844-19845/2011

SLP(C) No. 19844/2011

Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed rejoinder affidavit.

Respondent nos. 3 to 6 are duly represented.

Service was complete on respondent nos. 2 and 7 to 9 through dasti but none has entered appearance.

Service was complete on respondent no.10 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted one weeks' time to take fresh steps with regard to service on respondent no.11.

SLP(C) No. 19845/2011

Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2 to 5 & 11 are duly represented.

Service was complete on respondent nos. 6 to 8 and 12 through dasti but none has entered appearance.

Service was complete on respondent no.9 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Item no.5

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted one weeks' time to take fresh steps with regard to service on respondent no.10.

List again on 28.07.2026.

SLP(C) No. 20899/2011

Respondent nos. 1, 3, 4 and 7 are duly represented.

Respondent nos. 2 & 6 have filed counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed rejoinder affidavit.

Service was complete on respondent nos. 5,8 and 9 through dasti but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

APOORV SINGH
Registrar

HJ